

PRESS RELEASE

Malaysia Looks Forward to Future Cooperation with ASEAN and Japan in Next Generation Broadcasting Systems

Officials of broadcasting and regulatory authorities from ASEAN Member States (AMS) and Japan convened in Kuala Lumpur starting today for the 2nd ASEAN-Japan Workshop on Next Generation Broadcasting Systems.

- 2. Hosted by the Ministry of Communications and Multimedia Malaysia, with the support of Ministry of Internal Affairs and Communication (MIC), Japan and IPTV Forum Japan, the 3-day workshop aims to exchange information and expand understanding on Integrated Broadcast Broadband (IBB) System and promote new broadcasting services. The workshop also aims to provide updates on new services of each ASEAN Member States and HbbTV and Hybridcast Exchanges of Services apart from 4K Broadcast Services and Evolution of Traditional Broadcasters from Japan.
- 3. As the host country, Malaysia hopes that with the workshop, ASEAN and Japan can cooperate for beneficial digitalization to enhance the services as well as for future collaborations and identifying common approaches.
- 4. The Malaysian delegation consists of officers from the Ministry of Communications and Multimedia Malaysia, Malaysian Communications and Multimedia Commission (MCMC), Department of Broadcasting Malaysia (RTM) and Telekom Malaysia Berhad (TM).
- 5. The workshop, funded by the Japan-ASEAN Integration Fund (JAIF), is a continuation from the previous workshop which was held in Tokyo, Japan in May 2018.

For more information/enquiries, kindly contact Secretariat at International Division, Ministry of Communications and Multimedia:

Mr. Mohamad Fadhlullah Omar Tel: 03-8911 5653/012-326 5153 E-mail: fadhlullah@kkmm.gov.my Ms. Joanne Koo Yoke Ann Tel: 03-8911 5657/012-573 2762 E-mail: joanne@kkmm.gov.my



Group photo session of delegates from ASEAN Member States (AMS), Japan, ASEAN Secretariat (ASEC) and officials from Ministry of Communications and Multimedia Malaysia, including representatives from Malaysian Communications and Multimedia Commission (MCMC), Department of Broadcasting Malaysia (RTM) and Telekom Malaysia Berhad (TM).



For more information/enquiries, kindly contact Secretariat at International Division, Ministry of Communications and Multimedia:

Mr. Mohamad Fadhlullah Omar Tel: 03-8911 5653/012-326 5153 E-mail: fadhlullah@kkmm.gov.my Ms. Joanne Koo Yoke Ann Tel: 03-8911 5657/012-573 2762 E-mail: joanne@kkmm.gov.my



Session on-going moderated by Ms Azlina Mohd Yusof from MCMC

Robust and lively discussions among the delegates

For more information/enquiries, kindly contact Secretariat at International Division, Ministry of Communications and Multimedia:

Mr. Mohamad Fadhlullah Omar Tel: 03-8911 5653/012-326 5153 E-mail: fadhlullah@kkmm.gov.my Ms. Joanne Koo Yoke Ann Tel: 03-8911 5657/012-573 2762 E-mail: joanne@kkmm.gov.my